To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 102981	765 documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
) JAMES BAILEY	Name: INNOVATIVE MEDICAL PRODUCTS INC.
) FARL COLF	Internal Address:
(6) (6)	÷
Execution Date(s) MARCH 7, 2005, WARCH 7, Loos	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: PLAINUILLE
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:C T
	Country: USA Zip: 0606고
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
News and address to whom comeanandance	C Total number of englighting and potents
b. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
oncerning document should be mailed:	involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARDMENELLY	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARDMENELLY	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARDENELLY Internal Address: Street Address:SACORD	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
ioncerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
concerning document should be mailed: Name:RICHARDENELLY Internal Address: Street Address:SACORD	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD MENELLY Internal Address: Street Address: 18 SACO RD City:ALFRED State:MEZip: 04002 Phone Number: 207-459-1074	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD MENELLY Internal Address: Street Address: 18 SACO RD City:ALFRED State:MEZip: 0400 2	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD MENELLY Internal Address: Street Address: 18 SACO RD City:ALFRED State:MEZip: 04002 Phone Number: 207-459-1074	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Soncerning document should be mailed: Name: R_1CHARD $MENEHY$ Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 3 (3 (10 5 ⁻)
Soncerning document should be mailed: Name: R_1CHARD $MENELLY$ Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 3 (3 (10 5 ⁻) Date
Soncerning document should be mailed: Name: R_1CHARD $MENEHY$ Internal Address:	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 3 (3 (10 5 ⁻)

PATENT REEL: 016452 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, James Bailey, 48 Broad Street, Plainville CT. 06062 and Earl Cole, 65 Summit Road, Prospect, CT. 06712 hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Modular Surgical Patient Positioner" for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>3 marce</u>, 2005 and Whereas, <u>Innovative</u> <u>Medical Products Inc. of Plainville, CT 06062</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is <u>of 87 Spring Lane, Plainville, CT 06062</u>s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>7</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2005 (Signature) State of <u>CT</u> State of <u>SS 040-36-3853</u> County of <u>Havtlencl</u>

Before me personally appeared said James Bailey and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of

(Notary Public) my commission Expines 10-31-2008

Executed this	<u></u>	MARCIT	, <u>2005</u>
Carl	A		
(Sign	ature)		

State of Commeticut SS PUBINURUE County of Hant Fono

Before me personally appeared said Earl Cole and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of

my somaission Exp 10-31-2008 (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 04/04/2005